#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM546573 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type of the receiving party previously recorded on Reel 005184 Frame 0643. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dragon Operations, LLC		09/09/2013	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DROGA5, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Lafayette, 5th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3675334	DRO5A
Registration Number:	3675333	DRO5A

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2125939175 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129800120 Email: pto@fkks.com

Chris Chase c/o Frankfurt Kurnit Klein & **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 28 Liberty Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Chase
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Chase/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=assignment-tm-5184-0643#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5184-0643#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5184-0643#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0087

source=assignment-tm-5184-0643#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0088

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRAGON OPERATIONS, LLC		109/09/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DROGA5, LLC
Street Address:	400 Lafayette, 5th Fl.
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3793912	D5
Registration Number:	3793913	D5
Registration Number:	3675334	DRO5A
Registration Number:	3675333	DRO5A
Registration Number:	3798114	DROGA5
Registration Number:	3586467	DROGA5
Serial Number:	85562406	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562410	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562413	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562414	FAKES
Serial Number:	85562415	FAKES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2124464900

900276069

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0643
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0089

3793912

00 0625 T3 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: Attn Hayley Smith, Sr. Legal Assistant

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15338-1 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	01/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Droga Certificate of Amendment of DRAGON OPERATIONS DE#page1.tif source=Droga Certificate of Amendment of DRAGON OPERATIONS DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005184 FRAME: 0644
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006779 FRAME: 0090

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRAGON OPERATIONS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRAGON OPERATIONS, LLC" TO

"DROGA5, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTYCATION: 0723660

DATE: 09-10-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0095

5355772 8100

131070926

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:22 PM 09/10/2013
FILED 12:04 PM 09/10/2013
SRV 131070926 - 5355772 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### DRAGON OPERATIONS, LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the limited liability company is Dragon Operations, LLC (hereinafter 1. called the "Limited Liability Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company is hereby amended to effect a change in Article First thereof, relating to the name of the Limited Liability Company, accordingly Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company shall be deleted in its entirety and amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Droga5, LLC (the "LLC")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 9th day of September, 2013.

/s/ Scott Waldbaum

Name: Scott Waldbaum Title: Authorized Person

K&E 27865368.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006789 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 00/22/2019